## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shigeru INAI	09/29/2004
Katsumi Hayashi	09/29/2004
Ryo Jinba	09/29/2004
Hideo Kato	09/29/2004
Tomoki Kobayashi	09/29/2004
Minoru Uoshima	09/29/2004
Yasunori Kotani	09/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12702084

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)742-4214 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-227-7400 Phone: Email: cjb@lahive.com Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Laurentano Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIW-083CN

PATENT 501089049 **REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0405** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony A. Laurentano
Total Attachments: 3 source=SIW-083CN_Assignment_From_Pa source=SIW-083CN_Assignment_From_Pa source=SIW-083CN_Assignment_From_Pa	rent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0406

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(5) Tomoki KOBAYASHI; (6) Minoru UOSI	mi HAYASHI; (3) Ryo JINBA; (4) Hideo KATO; HIMA; and (7) Yasunori KOTANI, of c/o K.K. Hon-da ko-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan in consideration of One to us by
Honda	a Motor Co., Ltd.
a corporation of Japan, having its principa Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan, the rece assign and transfer unto said	I place of business at 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell,
Honda	Motor Co., Ltd.
its successors and assigns, the entire interecountries including all rights of priority und Industrial Property in a certain invention or in STOP METHOD FOR FUEL CELL SYSTEM	est for the United States of America and all foreign der the International Convention for the Protection of approvement in
described in an application	
executed by us of even date herew	vith and about to be filed
	filed on
and its successors and assigns but at its or applications, amended specifications, deed or to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the Uni with specifications and claims in such form a	eissue or other applications based in whole or in part for executors and administrators, with said corporation of their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper ted States and in all other countries to said corporation, as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such
And we do hereby authorize and reque United States to issue such Letters Patent as based thereon to said corporation, its successor	est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the shall be granted upon said application or applications rs and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Shigeru Char (Name) Shigeru INAI	
Date: September 29, 2004	
Witnesses:	
yasuhide Osada Witness 1 Jenichi Kikuchi	September 29, 2004.  Date  September 29, 2004
Witness 2	Date

**PATENT** REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0407

By: <u>Hatrumi Haryashi</u> (Name) Katsumi HAYASHI	
(Name) Katsumi HAYASHI	
Date: September 29, 2004	
Witnesses:	
yasuhide Osada	September 29, 2004
Witness 1	Date
yanchide Onda Witness 1 Junichi K'huchi	September 29, 2004
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Ryo Jimba (Name) Ryo JNBA	
Date: September 29, 2004	
Witnesses:	
yasuhide Osada	September 29, 2004
Witness 1	Date
amichi Kikuchis	September 29, 2004
Yasuhide Asada Witness 1 Junichi Kikuchis Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	•
By: Mideo Mato	
(Name) Hideo KATO	
Date: September 29, 2004	
<u> </u>	•
Witnesses:	
Yaruhide Orada Witness 1 Junichi (Kuchi	September 29, 2004
a dividadi	Date
	September 29, 2004
Witness 2	Date

WITNESS my hand and seal

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0408

Williams my nanu and sear	•
By: _ Tomotod Tobegaho	
(Name) Tomoki KOBAYASHI	
•	
Date: September 29, 2004	
Witnesses:	
Yasuhide Osada Witness 1 Junichi Khuchi	G   1   1   20   200
Witness 1	September 29, 2004
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Date
agriche 10 by As	Comtombon 00 0004
Junior Report	September 29, 2004
Witness 2	Date
	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Minory Woshima (Name) Minory UOSHIMA	
(Name) Minoru HOSHIMA	
(Ivame) Winord Costinvia	
Date: September 29, 2004	
Date.	
Witnesses	
Witnesses:	
Marile la On de	
Yasuhide Orada Witness 1 Junich Kikuchi	September 29, 2004
Witness I	Date
Quick b'hughis	
Januar & Reserve	September 29, 2004
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
u. '11, '	
By: <u>Jasunon Kotani</u> (Name) Yasunori KOTANI	
(Name) Yasunori KOTANI	
Date: September 29, 2004	
Witnesses:	
yasuhiele Osasla	Contombon CO COCA
Witness 1	September 29, 2004
Yosuhiele Osada Witness 1 Junichi Kikuelik	Date
anichi Kibuchix	Santamban 22 2004
Witness ?	September 29, 2004
AVIULESS 2	Date

-3.

**RECORDED: 02/09/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0409